

## **Market Announcement**

8 June 2021

# Purifloh Limited (ASX: PO3) – Suspension from Official Quotation

#### **Description**

The securities of Purifloh Limited ('PO3') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of PO3, pending the release of an announcement regarding further clarification on the announcement lodged on 3 June 2021.

#### **Issued by**

#### **Kate Kidson**

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



Date: 8 June 2021

#### **ASX** Announcement

ABN 11 124 426 339

Level 3, 2-4 Ross Place, South Melbourne, VIC 3205

P: +61 (3) 9673 9690 E: corporate@purifloh.com

www.purifloh.com

### **Request for Voluntary Suspension**

PurifIOH Limited ("PurifIOH", or "Company") requests that its securities be placed into voluntary suspension.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2 PurifIOH provides the following information:

- 1. The Voluntary Suspension is requested for the purposes of providing clarification around the Company's Media Release lodged with the ASX on 3 June 2021;
- 2. The Voluntary Suspension should remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement to the market regarding the clarification and the commencement of trading on Thursday 10th June.
- 3. PurifIOH is not aware of any reason why the Voluntary Suspension should not be granted.
- 4. PurifIOH is not aware of any reason why its request for Voluntary Suspension should not be granted.

This ASX announcement was authorized and approved by the Board of Directors of PuriflOH Limited.

Approved for release by the Board of PurifIOH Limited

**END**